Catholic Outreach

ABN 69 987 131 869
Parish Pastoral Care Program
Perth Archdiocese -

The Catholic Pastoral Centre
of Our Lady of the Mission

40/A Mary Street HIGHGATE WA 6003
Tel: 9422 7920
Fax: 9328 2833
Mob: 0417 949 158

outreach@highgate-perthcatholic.org.au

I Delight in You

The retreat theme is taken from
Isaiah 62:4

....but you should be called
My Delight
....for Yahweh takes delight in you...
This inspiring scripture passage affirms

the dignity and value of the human person
and the love God has for us.

This retreat is for Parish Pastoral Care Co
-Ordinators, Volunteers and their spouses.

Please take time to come and share with
each other the joy and delight that God
has for His people.

"&&0\.10 OUI‘[- Q

C

wed

‘o

o ugh Goo

(v g
h’Orks ‘qu’

I Delight in You

CATHOLIC OUTREACH

RETREAT

November 11 - 12 2005

St John of God Retreat Centre
47 Gloucester Crescent
Shoalwater WA 6169
Tel: 9527 2101

www.sjog.retreat.perthcatholic.org.au



10.00 am

10.30

11.00

11.45

12.00

12.30

2.00

2.30

3.00

3.30

4.00

6.30

7.30

Bereavement Support Group Workshop

7.30 am

9.00

9.20

9.30

9.45

10.00

10.50

RETREAT PROGRAM

Friday November 11
I Delight in You

Registration and welcome
Morning tea

Who is God

Personal reflection

Who is God (continued)
Lunch

God’s Word about You as
a Christian Person

Personal reflection
Afternoon tea

JP11 On Dignity/Value of
a Christian Person

Free time

Mass (celebrated by
Archbishop Hickey)

Retreat dinner

Saturday November 12

Breakfast

Opening prayer

A Transfer-In

Rituals

Preparing the funeral

To Touch a Grieving Heart

Morning tea

11.10am  Moving on

11.25 Rituals for moving on
11.40 Which way for your parish?
12.00 Lunch
1.30 Panel discussion & questions
2.00 Conclusion
2.20 Closing prayer
Keynote Speaker

Rev Dr Father Walter Black MSC, Senior
Consultant LJ Goody Bioethics Centre, is
currently a Consultor to the Australian
Catholic Bishops Conference, a member
of the Board of Theology Notre Dame
University Western Australia and sits on
numerous Ethics Committees for various
Catholic Hospitals.

Fr Walter studied for the priesthood in
Melbourne and was ordained in 1959. He
obtained a Doctorate in Philosophy at the
Pontifical Gregorian University in Rome
and also a Licentiate in Philosophy with a
Papal Gold Medal Benemerenti for first
place in University.

Bereavement Workshop Panel

o Betty Thompson - John Paul Care
e Sr Ann Cullinane - Xavier Care

e Dorothy Johnston - Rosary Care

e Lesley Mc Minn - Morecare

Registration Form

Surname:
Title:

First name
Tel:
Parish:

Special dietary requirements:

Option 1

Meals and accommodation

1 night/2days 100

Less Catholic Outreach subsidy (60)
$40

Option 2

Day attendance including
morning, afternoon tea & lunch™ $25

Option 3
Evening meal only" $15

Amount payable $

(all prices are per person, price includes GST)

Please return with cheque made
payable to Catholic Outreach
by October 17.



