I Delight in You

The retreat theme is taken from Isaiah 62:4

....but you should be called

My Delight

.....for Yahweh takes delight in you...

This inspiring scripture passage affirms the dignity and value of the human person and the love God has for us.

This retreat is for Parish Pastoral Care Co-Ordinators, Volunteers and their spouses.

Please take time to come and share with each other the joy and delight that God has for His people.





I Delight in You

CATHOLIC OUTREACH

RETREAT

November 11 - 12 2005

St John of God Retreat Centre
47 Gloucester Crescent
Shoalwater WA 6169
Tel: 9527 2101
www.sjog.retreat.perthcatholic.org.au



The Catholic Pastoral Centre of Our Lady of the Mission

40/A Mary Street HIGHGATE WA 6003

Tel: 9422 7920 Fax: 9328 2833 Mob: 0417 949 158

outreach@highgate-perthcatholic.org.au

RETREAT PROGRAM

Friday November 11 I Delight in You

10.00 am	Registration and welcome
10.30	Morning tea
11.00	Who is God
11.45	Personal reflection
12.00	Who is God (continued)
12.30	Lunch
2.00	God's Word about You as a Christian Person
2.30	Personal reflection
3.00	Afternoon tea
3.30	JP11 On Dignity/Value of a Christian Person
4.00	Free time
6.30	Mass (celebrated by Archbishop Hickey)
7.30	Retreat dinner

Saturday November 12 Bereavement Support Group Workshop

7.30 am	Breakfast
9.00	Opening prayer
9.20	A Transfer-In
9.30	Rituals
9.45	Preparing the funeral
10.00	To Touch a Grieving Heart
10.50	Morning tea

11.10 am	Moving on
11.25	Rituals for moving on
11.40	Which way for your parish?
12.00	Lunch
1.30	Panel discussion & questions
2.00	Conclusion
2.20	Closing prayer

Keynote Speaker

Rev Dr Father Walter Black MSC, Senior Consultant LJ Goody Bioethics Centre, is currently a Consultor to the Australian Catholic Bishops Conference, a member of the Board of Theology Notre Dame University Western Australia and sits on numerous Ethics Committees for various Catholic Hospitals.

Fr Walter studied for the priesthood in Melbourne and was ordained in 1959. He obtained a Doctorate in Philosophy at the Pontifical Gregorian University in Rome and also a Licentiate in Philosophy with a Papal Gold Medal *Benemerenti* for first place in University.

Bereavement Workshop Panel

- Betty Thompson John Paul Care
- Sr Ann Cullinane Xavier Care
- Dorothy Johnston Rosary Care
- Lesley Mc Minn Morecare

Registration Form

Surname:
Title:
First name
<i>Tel</i> :
Parish:
Special dietary requirements:
Option 1
Meals and accommodation
1 night/2days 100
Less Catholic Outreach subsidy (60) \$40
Option 2
Day attendance including
morning, afternoon tea & lunch* \$25
Option 3
Evening meal only* \$15
Amount payable \$
(all prices are per person,* price includes GST)

Please return with cheque made payable to Catholic Outreach by October 17.